

Factor **15%** Rise in death rates coinciding with drop in birthrates

	Died	Born	Net	Population
2022	61,000,000	146,000,000	85,000,000	8,000,000,000
2023	70,150,000	124,100,000	53,950,000	8,053,950,000
2024	80,672,500	105,485,000	24,812,500	8,078,762,500
2025	92,773,375	89,662,250	-3,111,125	8,075,651,375
2026	106,689,381	76,212,913	-30,476,469	8,045,174,906
2027	122,692,788	64,780,976	-57,911,813	7,987,263,093
2028	141,096,707	55,063,829	-86,032,877	7,901,230,216
2029	162,261,213	46,804,255	-115,456,958	7,785,773,258
2030	186,600,395	39,783,617	-146,816,778	7,638,956,480
2031	214,590,454	33,816,074	-180,774,380	7,458,182,101
2032	246,779,022	28,743,663	-218,035,359	7,240,146,742
2033	283,795,875	24,432,114	-259,363,762	6,980,782,980
2034	326,365,256	20,767,297	-305,597,960	6,675,185,020
2035	375,320,045	17,652,202	-357,667,843	6,317,517,177
2036	431,618,052	15,004,372	-416,613,680	5,900,903,498
2037	496,360,759	12,753,716	-483,607,043	5,417,296,454
2038	570,814,873	10,840,659	-559,974,215	4,857,322,239
2039	656,437,104	9,214,560	-647,222,544	4,210,099,695
2040	754,902,670	7,832,376	-747,070,294	3,463,029,401
2041	868,138,070	6,657,519	-861,480,551	2,601,548,850
2042	998,358,781	5,658,892	-992,699,889	1,608,848,961
2043	1,148,112,598	4,810,058	-1,143,302,540	465,546,420
2044	1,320,329,488	4,088,549	-1,316,240,939	-850,694,518
2045	1,518,378,911	3,475,267	-1,514,903,644	-2,365,598,163
2046	1,746,135,748	2,953,977	-1,743,181,771	-4,108,779,934
2047	2,008,056,110	2,510,880	-2,005,545,230	-6,114,325,163
2048	2,309,264,526	2,134,248	-2,307,130,278	-8,421,455,441
2049	2,655,654,205	1,814,111	-2,653,840,094	-11,075,295,536
2050	3,054,002,336	1,541,994	-3,052,460,342	-14,127,755,877